

Allergen Statement

Polyethylene Glycol (PEG) 8000, Granular, NF Grade, Kosher

This product does not contain any of the eight major food allergens (milk, eggs, fish, shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat and/or soybeans) or proteins as listed by the FDA and does not contact these food allergen during the manufacturing process. This product does not contain any of the 26 allergen ingredients as defined in the Cosmetics Products Regulation (EC) 1223/2009. The following materials are not present on the product:

- Peanuts or peanut products (butter, oil, flour)
- Tree nuts (almonds, pecans, walnuts, Brazil nuts, cashew, chestnuts, etc.)
- Plant derivatives, including nuts and seeds
- Eggs or egg products (whites, yolks, meringue, mayonnaise, etc.)
- Fish (cod, flounder, salmon, trout, tuna, etc.)
- Shellfish (crustaceans and mollusks)
- Celery (root, leaves, stalk, not seeds)
- Dairy or dairy derivatives
- Cereals containing gluten including but not limited to:
 - Barley or barley derivatives
 - Corn or corn derivatives
 - Oats or oat derivatives
 - Rice or rice derivatives
 - Rye or rye derivatives
 - Spelt or spelt derivatives
 - Wheat or wheat products
- Soybean or soy products (soy derived vegetable protein, tofu, etc.)
- Sulfites
- Artificial or natural colors including FD&C Yellow #5 and #6
- Umbelliferae (carrot or parsley family)
- Flavors/enhancers
- Nitrites/nitrates

[Polyethylene Glycol \(PEG\) 8000, Granular, NF Grade, Kosher](#)

Phone: 512-668-9918, Fax: 512-886-4008, E-mail: Customerservice@laballey.com

www.laballey.com

12501 Pauls Valley Road, Suite A, Austin, Texas 78737

© 2023 Lab Alley